

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 30386/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2019
in MA No. 227/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RINKU DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KULDIP TOURIST SERVICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 188230/2019 - DISCHARGE OF GUARDIAN
IA No. 68794/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 19-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 2nd April, 2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR